

Deed of Gjift

1110 16th Avenue Ct. SE, Dyersville, IA 52040 563-875-2727 farmtoys@dyersville.com This Deed of Gift represents an agreement between The National Farm Toy Museum and the donor(s) named hereon. Any variation in the terms noted must be submitted in writing for approval. The donor received no goods or services in consideration of this gift.

Name: _		
Address:	·	
Telephone	ne:	
Email:		

CONDITIONS FOR ARTIFACT DONATIONS

- 1. All donations to the Museum will be outright, unconditional, and irrevocable gifts to The National Farm Toy Museum (NFTM), and will become the complete and total property of the NFTM at the time of the donor's signature on the Deed of Gift.
- 2. Donations may be tax-deductible. However, the Museum will provide no appraisal of the gift. This is the responsibility of the donor.
- 3. If the Deed of Gift has not been signed by the donor after 90 days of acceptance by the Collections Review Committee, the items listed on the Deed will automatically and completely, according to the terms stated on this document become the property of the Museum without any liability accruing to the Museum or its agents or employees if reasonable attempts have been made to contact the donor for his/her signature.
- 4. Because interests and objectives change and subsequent acquisitions may be in better condition or more useful for the Museum's purposes, no guarantee can be made that the items on the face of this agreement will always remain under ownership of the Museum. If removed from the Museum's ownership at any point, these artifacts will not be returned to the original donor but will be handled according to the current Collection Management Policy.
- 5. The goal of preserving our collections, limited gallery space, and the policy of changing exhibitions do not allow the Museum to exhibit any artifact permanently.

(Copies of the Collection Management Policy of The National Farm Toy Museum are available upon request.) Revised 1/2020

I/We certify that I/we have read and agree to the "Conditions for Artifact Donations" found on the reverse of this form and that the objects being offered are my/our personal property. I/We do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally give and transfer to the Museum all rights, title, and interests, including all copyright, trademark, and related interests in and to the described property.

Donor:	Date:						
This Gift is Given in Memory of:							
Accepted for The National Farm Toy Museum by:	epted for The National Farm Toy Museum by:						
Name:	Title : <u>Museum Manager</u> Date:						
staff Use ONLY Inventory Updated: Initial: Total Items	🗖 Signage Created 🗖 Contact Entered 🗖 File Scanned						

□ Reference the Attached List

Scale	Brand	Model	MFG	Remarks	Condition	Value	Tag Number	Image	Location